



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 90 of 2025

M/S A.W.X. CACON **versus** MANOJ PATEL

MAC/967/2023

Order on Board

22/07/2025	Mr. Harshwardhan, counsel for the appellants in MAC No. 90/2025 and for respondents in MAC No. 967 of 2023. Heard. Learned counsel appearing for appellant – M/s. A.W.X. CACON would submit that the appellant has deposited the amount of award before concerned Commissioner-cum- Labour Court through demand draft. He further submits that he will file receipt in this regard on or before the next date of hearing. List these cases on 30th August, 2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
amit	