



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 90 of 2025

M/S A.W.X. CACON **versus** MANOJ PATEL

MAC/967/2023

Order on Board

30/03/2026	<u>MAC No. 90/2025</u> Mr. Harsh Wardhan, learned counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this appeal has been admitted on 01/09/2025 and it is to be heard finally. In view of the above, list this case for final hearing in the week commencing 20/04/2026 at motion stage. <u>MAC No. 967/2023</u> List this case along with MAC No. 90/2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) JUDGE
Rahul	