



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 90 of 2025

M/S A.W.X. CACON *versus* MANOJ PATEL

MAC/967/2023

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	<u>MAC No. 90/2025</u> Ms. Aparajita Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Harsh Wardhan, learned counsel for the appellants. Shri P.K. Tulsyan, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that

the arguing counsel, Shri Harsh Wardhan, Advocate is not available today and, therefore, seeks a short adjournment.

In view of the above, let this appeal be listed on 13.05.2026.

MAC No. 967/2023

List this case along with MAC No. 90/2025.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge