



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 90 of 2025

M/S A.W.X. CACON **versus** MANOJ PATEL

MAC/967/2023

Order Sheet

15/06/2026	Ms. Aparajita Pandey, Adv on behalf of Mr. Harsh Wardhan, Counsel for the appellant in MAC No.90/2025 and for respondent in MAC No.967/2023. Mr. P. K. Tulsyan, Counsel for respondent in MAC No.90/2025 and for appellant in MAC No.967/2023. Ms. Aparajita Pandey would submit that arguing counsel Mr. Harsh Wardhan has suffered injury, due to which, he could not come to Court and prayed for adjournment. Considering the above submission, list this case in the week commencing 06.07.2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Ajay